



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 1002 OF 2010  
BALASAHEB VISHWANATH INZE AND ORS  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS  
WITH**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7569 OF 2010 IN WP/6659/2008  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8636 OF 2009 IN WP/6659/2008  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10893 OF 2009 IN WP/6659/2008  
WRIT PETITION NO. 6659 OF 2008**

...  
Advocate for Petitioners : Nangare Prashant R.  
AGP for Respondent/State : Mr. S.J. Salgare  
Advocate for Respondent No. 4 : Mr. Narvade Patil Ravindra B.

...

**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND  
MEHROZ K. PATHAN, JJ.**

**Dated : 30<sup>th</sup> September 2025**

**PER COURT :**

1. Learned Counsel for the Petitioners submits that despite serving Respondent Nos. 6 to 10 through RPAD, no effective service can be done due to insufficient address.
2. In view of the same, issue fresh notices to Respondent Nos. 6 to 10 to be served upon them through concerned Secretary of Respondent No.5, returnable on 14.10.2025.

**MEHROZ K. PATHAN  
JUDGE**

**SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE  
JUDGE**