



(1)

wp1002.10

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**20 WRIT PETITION NO. 1002 OF 2010**  
BALASAHEB VISHWANATH INZE AND ORS  
*VERSUS*  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS  
**WITH**  
**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7569 OF 2010 IN WP/6659/2008**  
**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8636 OF 2009 IN WP/6659/2008**  
**WRIT PETITION NO. 6659 OF 2008**

Mr. Prashant Nagargoje, Advocate for the petitioners.  
Ms. R.P. Gaur, AGP for the respondent-State.  
Mr. Sharad Shinde h/f. Mr. V.V. Bhavthankar, Advocate for R-3.

**CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT &  
SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, JJ.**  
**DATE : 28.01.2026**

**PC :-**

01. Learned Advocate for the petitioner informs that the added respondents and Secretary of respondent No.5 are served. He seeks some time to place on record affidavit of service.

02. Stand over to 04.02.2026, in urgent admissions category, by way of last chance.

**[SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.]**

**[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]**