



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

939 WRIT PETITION NO. 1002 OF 2010

**BALASAHEB VISHWANATH INZE AND ORS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS**

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 6659 OF 2008
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10893 OF 2009
IN WP/6659/2008
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7569 OF 2010
IN WP/6659/2008
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8636 OF 2009
IN WP/6659/2008**

**AZAD EDUCATION AND WELFARE SOCIETY, PARBHANI
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS**

.....

Mr P. R. Nangre, Advocate for Petitioners in WP/1002/2010
Mr R. H. Wagh, Advocate for Petitioner in WP/6659/2008 and for
Respondent No.5 in WP/1002/2010
Mrs Kalpalata Patil Bharaswadkar, AGP for Respondents/State
Mr R. B. Narwade, Advocate for Respondent No.4 in WP/1002/2010

.....

**CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT
AND
SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, JJ.**

DATE : 06th MAY 2026

PER COURT :-

1. List these matters in 'urgent' category on 11/06/2026.

(2)

2. Respondent No.4 shall file reply before the next date, if desired.

[SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.]

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]

sjk